Name

Juan A. Landivar, Ph.D.

Jorge da Silva, Ph.D.

Ruben J. Saldafa, Ed.D.

Jason Ott

Jana Osbourn

Olufemi Alabi, Ph.D.
Juan R. Anciso, Ph.D.

Luisa Colin

Vacant
Jaime Flores

Bill Green

Rosa I. Guel

Vacant

Joe Paschal, Ph.D.

Erica Reyes

Orlando Salinas

Luis H. Saldana, MBA

TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service — South District 12

2401 East Highway 83, Weslaco, TX 78596
PH 956.968.5581 ¢ FX 956.969.5639 ¢ Email d12south@ag.tamu.edu
http://southtexas.tamu.edu

Administration
Title Email

Resident Director

Weslaco Research & Extension Center
Assistant Center Director & Professor
Weslaco Research & Extension Center
District Extension Administrator
South District 12

Regional Program Leader - AG/NR/4-H
South Region — Districts 10 & 11

Regional Program Leader - FCH/4-H
South Region — Districts 10 & 11

jalandivar@ag.tamu.edu
Jorge.dasilva@ag.tamu.edu
risaldana@ag.tamu.edu

jason.ott@ag.tamu.edu

PH 830.278.9151
jana.osbourn@ag.tamu.edu
PH 830.278.9151

Faculty

Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist

Plant Pathology & Microbiology

Associate Professor & Extension Vegetable Specialist
Horticulture Sciences

Special Initiatives Coordinator

Extension Specialist — Healthy South Texas

alabi@tamu.edu
janciso@ag.tamu.edu
Igcolin@ag.tamu.edu

Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist
Entomology

Program Coordinator — Arroyo Colorado Project
Texas Water Resources Institute

Staff Forester

Texas Forest Service — Regional Urban Forester

jiflores@ag.tamu.edu

bgreen@tfs.tamu.edu
PH 956-373-8543
Program Coordinator Il rosa.guel@ag.tamu.edu
Family and Community Health (FCH) (Texas A&M
AgriLife Extension Service)

Extension Associate

Texas Water Resources Institute

Professor & Extension Livestock Specialist
Districts 11 & 12

Extension Program Specialist
Healthy South Texas

Regional Program Manager
Better Living for Texans

jpaschal@ag.tamu.edu
PH 361-265-9203
erica.reyes@ag.tamu.edu

orlando.salinas@ag.tamu.edu

Extension Program Specialist
4-H & Youth Development

Isaldana@ag.tamu.edu

Phone/Ext # Rm

5122 100A
5623 204
956 903 1189 113

Uvalde Research & Extension

Center
Uvalde Research & Extension
Center
956 903 1196 211
956 903 1197 124
956 903 1205 VB-
105A
956 903 1199 123

Texas A&M University

Kingsville
956 903 1206 VB-
105G
956 903 1200 118

Corpus Christi Research &
Extension Center

956 903 1207 VB-
105F
956 903 1208 VB-
105E
956 903 1190 111


mailto:d12south@ag.tamu.edu
http://southtexas.tamu.edu/
mailto:jalandivar@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:rjsaldana@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:jason.ott@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:jana.osbourn@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:alabi@tamu.edu
mailto:janciso@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:lgcolin@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:jjflores@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:bgreen@tfs.tamu.edu
mailto:Rosa.Guel@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:jpaschal@ag.tamu.edy
mailto:erica.reyes@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:orlando.salinas@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:lsaldana@ag.tamu.edu
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Danielle Sekula

Matthew Rodriguez

Amy Valdez

Samuel Zapata, Ph.D.

Guadalupe Castro

Vacant

Annett Cantu

Yvette Acosta

Elizabeth Benavides

Julissa Garcia

Vacant
Morgan Martin
Eddie Serna
Adrian Alvarez

Xavier Villavicencio

Conference Call Phone

Extension Agent — Integrated Pest Management

danielle.sekula@ag.tamu.edu

Cameron, Willacy & Hidalgo Counties

Extension Agent — Disaster Assessment and Recovery

mathew.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu

Southern D12 Counties

Extension Program Specialist-HST

Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist Economics

amy.valdez@ag.tamu.edu

samuel.zapata@ag.tamu.edu

Management — Agricultural Economics

Extension Program Specialist- CEP 4-H Youth

Development

guadalupe.castro@ag.tamu.edu

Extension Communications Specialist

Office Manager, District 12

Administrative Support Staff

annett.cantu@ag.tamu.edu

Admin Support, HR/Fiscal Management, Supervisor

Administrative Associate Il

yvette.acosta@ag.tamu.edu

4-H and Youth Development Support Staff

Administrative Associate Il

Fiscal, Inventory, Plant Pathology, Horticulture

Administrative Associate Il

julissa.garcia@ag.tamu.edu

Fiscal, Fleet, Agricultural Economics, Entomology

Extension Program Staff

4-H and Youth Development Program Assistant

Extension Associate

Technical Assistant Il - HORT
Student Assistant/Front Office

Post-Doctoral Extension Associate

n/a
eddie.serna@ag.tamu.edu
adrian.alvarez@ag.tamu.edu

xavier.villavicencio@ag.tamu.edu

Extension Conference Rm n/a

COUNTY OPERATIONS - DISTRICT 12

Atascosa County
25 E 5t Street, PO Box 379, Leming, TX 78050
PH 830-569-0034/830-569-0036 ¢ FX 830-569-8997
Email atascosa@ag.tamu.edu
http://atascosa.agrilife.org

elizabeth.benavides@ag.tamu.edu

956 903 1201
956 903 1203
956 903 1211
956 903 1204

N/A

956 903 1192

956 903 1194

956 903 1193

956 903 1195

956 903 1202
956 968 5581
956 903 1191
956 903 1209
956 968 5581

956 903 1210

125
207
VB-
105D
121

211

115A

115

115

115

110

110

110

115

120

114


mailto:danielle.sekula@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:amy.valdez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:samuel.zapata@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:guadalupe.castro@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:eddie.serna@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:atascosa@ag.tamu.edu
http://atascosa-tx.tamu.edu/
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Dale W. Rankin CEA-AG/NR (COORD) dwrankin@ag.tamu.edu

Dru Benavides
Teresa Mendieta
Ashlie Stayton

Monica Zepeda

Marcus Nikolo Guerra

Kimberly De La Garza

Patty Garza

Marco A. Ponce
Tony Reisinger
Lilian Mezquida

Jennifer Herrera
Klarissa Cantu

Nidia C. Garcia
Kristina Loredo
Stephanie Bowman
Gloria Carter
Stephanie Bowman
Vacant

Esmeralda Avila
Anaid Hernandez

Miriam Rodriguez

CEA-FCH
Assistant Extension Agent
4-H Program Assistant

Secretary

Brooks County
Courthouse Annex, 219 Calixto Mora Avenue, Falfurrias, TX 78355
PH 361-325-4402 * FX 361-325-4157
Email brooks@ag.tamu.edu
http://brooks.agrilife.org

CEA-AG/NR (INTERIM COORD)
CEA-FCH

Administrative Assistant

Cameron County
1390 West Expressway 83, San Benito, TX 78586
PH 956-361-8236 ¢ FX 956-361-8289
Email cameron@ag.tamu.edu
http://cameron.agrilife.org

CEA-AG/NR (CO ADMIN)
CEA-CMR

CEA-FCH

CEA-HORT

CEA-4-HYD

EA-BLT

EA-BLT

CEP-4HYD

EA-CEP (FCH)

EA-CEP (4-H)

Extension Program Specialist-HST
BLT-Nutrition Education Associate
Office Aide

Office Manager

dru.benavides@ag.tamu.edu
teresa.mendietta@ag.tamu.edu
ashlie.stayton@ag.tamu.edu

mzepeda@ag.tamu.edu

nikolo.guerra@ag.tamu.edu
Kimberly.delagarza@ag.tamu.edu

patty.garza@ag.tamu.edu

mponce@ag.tamu.edu
tony.reisinger@ag.tamu.edu
Imezquida@ag.tamu.edu

jherrera@ag.tamu.edu

klarissa.cantu@ag.tamu.edu

nidia.garcia@ag.tamu.edu
kristina.loredo@ag.tamu.edu
stephanie.salinas@ag.tamu.edu
gloria.carter@ag.tamu.edu

stephanie.salinas@ag.tamu.edu

eavila@ag.tamu.edu
anaid.hernandez@ag.tamu.edu

miriam.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu


mailto:dwrankin@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:dru.benavides@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:ashlie.stayton@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:atascosa@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:brooks-tx@tamu.edu
http://brooks-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:cameron@tamu.edu
http://cameron.agrilife.org/
mailto:mponce@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:tony.reisinger@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:lmezquida@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:lmezquida@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:nidia.garcia@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:gloria.carter@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:eavila@ag.tamu.edu
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Cameron County - Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP)
1390 W. Expressway 83, San Benito, TX 78586
PH 956-399-4015 ¢ FX 956-399-8443
http://efnep.tamu.edu/counties/cameron-county/
Beatriz Rodriguez-Loya EA-EFNEP (Hidalgo & Cameron) beatriz.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu
Noemi Martinez Nutrition Education Associate (Youth) noemi.martinez@ag.tamu.edu
Christina Navejar Nutrition Education Associate (Youth) christina.navejar@ag.tamu.edu
Vacant Nutrition Education Associate (Youth)
Laura Dorado Nutrition Education Assistant (Adult) laura.dorado@ag.tamu.edu
Monica Vadillo Nutrition Education Assistant (Adult) monica.vadillo@ag.tamu.edu
Vacant Nutrition Education Assistant (Youth)
Vacant Extension Assistant
Ashley Andrade Administrative Associate Il ashley.andrade@ag.tamu.edu
Dimmit County
539 Industrial Blvd., PO Box 159, Carrizo Springs, TX 78834
PH 830-876-4216 * FX 830-876-4233
Email dimmit@ag.tamu.edu
http://dimmit.agrilife.org

Alyssa Cruz CEA-AG/NR (COORD) alyssa.cruz@ag.tamu.edu
Vacant CEA-FCH

Direct Line: 830-240-2626
Cell: 830-876-8030
r-griffin@ag.tamu.edu

Extension Agent-Disaster Assessment and Recovery

Richie D. Griffin Southern D12 Counties

Carissa Mufioz EA — Better Living for Texans carissa.munoz@ag.tamu.edu

Guadalupe (Lupe) Puente Administrative Assistant lupe.puente@ag.tamu.edu

Duval County
131 West Main Street, PO Box 486, Benavides, TX 78341-0486
PH 361-279-6379 * FX 361-256-4592
Email duval@ag.tamu.edu
http://duval.agrilife.org/

John Barton

Direct Line: 361-279-6380
Marisa Dimas

Direct Line: 361-279-6381

CEA-AG/NR (COORD) john.barton@ag.tamu.edu

EA-Health marisa.dimas@ag.tamu.edu

Ana Saenz Administrative Assistant ana.saenz@ag.tamu.edu


http://efnep.tamu.edu/counties/cameron-county/
mailto:laura.dorado@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:dimmit-tx@tamu.edu
http://dimmit-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:r-griffin@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:duval@ag.tamu.edu
http://duval-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:john.barton@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:marisa.dimas@ag.tamu.edu

Page 5 of 10

Updated: August 30,

207272

Brianna Gonzales
Vacant

Cherie Allmand

Andrea Valdez
Vidal Saenz
Joanne Ureste

Ashley Gregory

Katarina Rodriguez

Rina Castillo

Vacant

Andrea Torres-Barragan

Karen Cantu
Ricardo Carranza
Roy Custodio
Linda Ramirez
Vacant

Elzie Martinez
Vacant

Elena Armendariz

Luz Sena

PH

Frio County
400 South Pecan Street, Pearsall, TX 78061-3136

PH 830-334-0099 ¢ FX 830-334-2752
Email frio@ag.tamu.edu
http://frio.agrilife.org/
CEA-AG/NR (COORD)
CEA-FCH

Secretary

Hidalgo County

410 North 13t Avenue, Edinburg, TX 78541-3408
956-383-1026 * FX 956-383-1735 ¢ 800-638-8239

Email hidalgo@ag.tamu.edu
http://hidalgo.agrilife.org/

CEA-FCH (CO ADMIN)
CEA-AG/NR
CEA-FCH/FR
CEA-HORT

CEA-4-H

EA-CEP (Community & Economic Development
EA-CEP (ANR)

EA- BLT

EA-BLT

BLT-Program Assistant

BLT-Program Assistant

Program Coordinator |

Community Outreach Program Specialist
FCS-Program Assistant

Administrative Assistant IlI
Administrative Assistant Il

Administrative Assistant Il

brianna.gonzales@ag.tamu.edu

callmand@ag.tamu.edu

andrea.valdez@ag.tamu.edu
vsaenz@ag.tamu.edu
joanne.ureste@ag.tamu.edu
ahgregory@ag.tamu.edu

katarina.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu

rina.castillo@ag.tamu.edu

andrea.torres-barragan@ag.tamu.edu
karen.cantu@ag.tamu.edu
ricardo.carranza@ag.tamu.edu
roy.custodio@ag.tamu.edu

linda.ramirez@ag.tamu.edu

elzie.martinez@ag.tamu.edu

ealmendarez@ag.tamu.edu

luz.sena@ag.tamu.edu

Hidalgo County - Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP)

http://hidalgo.agrilife.org/expanded-nutrition-program

122 East Van Week, Edinburg, TX 78541-3461
PH 956-383-5721 ¢ FX 956-383-6170


mailto:frio@ag.tamu.edu
http://frio-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:callmand@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:hidalgo@ag.tamu.edu
http://hidalgo-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:andrea.valdez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:vsaenz@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:joanne.ureste@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:ahgregory@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:andrea.torres-barragan@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:ricardo.carranza@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:roy.custodio@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:linda.ramirez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:hidalgo-tx@tamu.edu
mailto:luz.sena@ag.tamu.edu
http://hidalgo.agrilife.org/expanded-nutrition-program
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Melissa DeLeon EA-EFNEP (Cameron & Hidalgo) melissa.deleon@ag.tamu.edu
Rachel Alvarado-Garcia Nutrition Education Associate (Youth) rvalvarado@ag.tamu.edu
Josie Mar Nutrition Education Associate (Youth) josefina.mar@ag.tamu.edu
Sarah E. Rodriguez Nutrition Education Assistant (Adult) sarah.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu
Jessica Ugarte Nutrition Education Associate (Adult) jyrueda@ag.tamu.edu
Emilia Padron Nutrition Education Assistant (Adult) emilia.padron@ag.tamu.edu
Iris Villanueva Nutrition Education Assistant (Adult) iris.villanueva@agnet.tamu.edu
Angie Brisefio Administrative Associate Il abriseno@ag.tamu.edu
Jim Hogg County
109 E. Santa Clara St, PO Box 729, Hebbronville, TX 78361-0729
PH 361- 527-3737 * FX (No Fax)
Email jimhogg@ag.tamu.edu
http://jimhogg.agrilife.org
Vacant CEA-AG/NR
Ali Martinez EA-Health ali.martinez@ag.tamu.edu
Jim Wells County
Mailing Address: PO Box 1370, Alice, TX 78333-1370
Physical Address: Courthouse, 200 North Almond, Alice, TX 78332
PH 361-668-5705 * FX 361-668-2802
Email jimwells@ag.tamu.edu
http://jimwells.agrilife.org
Rogelio Mercado CEA-AG/NR (COORD) rmercado@ag.tamu.edu
Vacant CEA-4-HYD
Vacant EA-Health
Sylvia Gonzalez BLT-Nutrition Education Associate ssgonzalez@ag.tamu.edu
Mary Salinas Office Manager msalinas@ag.tamu.edu
Kleberg/Kenedy County
Mailing Address: Box 1119, Kingsville, TX 78363-1119
Physical Address: 729 East Yoakum Avenue, Kingsville, TX 78363-4665
PH 361-595-8566 ¢ FX 361-592-7741
Email: kleberg@ag.tamu.edu
http://kleberg.agrilife.org
Frank Escobedo CEA-AG/NR (COORD) f-escobedo@tamu.edu

Phyllishia Lopez CEA-4-HYD phyllishia.lopez@ag.tamu.edu


mailto:melissa.deleon@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:rvalvarado@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:j.rueda@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:emilia.padron@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:iris.villanueva@agnet.tamu.edu
mailto:abriseno@ag.tamu.edu
http://jimwells-tx.tamu.edu/
http://jimwells.agrilife.org/
mailto:rmercado@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:ssgonzalez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:msalinas@ag.tamu.edu
http://kleberg.agrilife.org/
mailto:f-escobedo@tamu.edu

Page 7 of 10 Updated: August 30,

2022
Zelina Zavala EA-Health zelina.zavala@ag.tamu.edu
Regina Baez 4-H Youth Program Assistant regina.baez@ag.tamu.edu
Patricia Ortega Office Manager/Secretary TBD
La Salle County
119 S. Front St., Cotulla, TX 78014
Ph: 830-483-5165
Email: lasalle@ag.tamu.edu
http://lasalle.agrilife.org
Victoria Wilson CEA-AG/NR (COORD) victoria.wilson@ag.tamu.edu
Belinda Segura Office Assistant belinda.segura@ag.tamu.edu
Live Oak County
305 Bowie Street, George West, TX 78022-0320
PH 361-449-1703 or 361-449-1859 ¢ FX 361-449-1892
Email liveoak@ag.tamu.edu
http://liveoak.agrilife.org
Warren Kopplin CEA-AG/NR (INTERIM COORD) warren.kopplin@ag.tamu.edu
Grace Marshall CEA-FCH (Live Oak & McMullen Counties) * grace.marshall@ag.tamu.edu
Krystal Studlar Office Manager krystal.studlar@ag.tamu.edu

*Note: Grace Marshall serves both Live Oak and McMullen Counties but is housed in Live Oak County.

Maverick County

Mailing Address: PO Box 616, Eagle Pass, TX 78853-0616
Physical Address: 2350 East Main Street, Eagle Pass, TX 78852-4419
PH 830-773-5064 ¢ FX 830-773-3450
Email maverick@ag.tamu.edu
http://maverick.agrilife.org

Oscar Galindo CEA-AG/NR (COORD) ogalindo@ag.tamu.edu
Vacant EA-CEP (FCS)

Nanette Nava Secretary nanette.nava@ag.tamu.edu


mailto:zelina.zavala@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:regina.baez@ag.tamu.edu
http://lasalle.agrilife.org/
mailto:live-oak-tx@tamu.edu
http://liveoak-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:warren.kopplin@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:maverick-tx@ag.tamu.edu
http://maverick-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:Ogalindo@ag.tamu.edu
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Christy Lansford
Grace Marshall

Lyneigh Garza

Neida Martinez
Omar Montemayor
Romeo Ozuna
Heidi Lopez

Adela Mancha
David Sanchez
Nilda Gonzalez

Mariella Rivas

Angelica Sifuentes
Amanda Salinas
Hector Soto

Genesis Hernandez

Javier Alonso (Webb & Zapata Counties)

Vacant

McMullen County
Mailing Address: PO Box 189, Tilden, TX 78072-0189
Physical Address: 604 River Street, Tilden, TX 78072
PH 361-274-3323 * FX 361-274-3618
Email mcmullen@ag.tamu.edu
http://mcmullen.agrilife.org

CEA-AG/NR (COORD) christine.lansford@ag.tamu.edu
CEA-FCH grace.marshall@ag.tamu.edu
Secretary tba

Starr County

500 North Britton Avenue, Rio Grande City, TX 78582-2612
PH 956-487-2306 * FX 956-716-8197
Email starr@ag.tamu.edu

http://starr.agrilife.org

CEA-FCH

CEA-AG/NR

CEP-AG/NR

EA-BLT

BLT—Nutrition Education Associate
BLT—Nutrition Education Assistant
Secretary

Clerk

Neida.martinez@ag.tamu.edu
omar.montemayor@ag.tamu.edu
romeo.ozuna@ag.tamu.edu
heidi.lopez@ag.tamu.edu
amancha@ag.tamu.edu
david.sanchez@ag.tamu.edu
nilda.gonzalez@ag.tamu.edu

mariella.rivas@ag.tamu.edu

Webb County
7209 East Saunders Street, Suite 5, Laredo, TX 78041
PH 956-523-5290 ¢ FX 956-721-2230
Email webb@ag.tamu.edu
http://webb-tx.tamu.edu

CEA-FCH (CO ADMIN) angelica.sifuentes@ag.tamu.edu
CEA-AG/NR amanda.salinas@ag.tamu.edu
CEA-4-HYD hector.soto@ag.tamu.edu
EA-BLT genesis.hernandez@ag.tamu.edu
EA-BLT javier.alonso@ag.tamu.edu

EA-CEP (FCH)


mailto:mcmullen@ag.tamu.edu
http://mcmullen-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:starr-tx@tamu.edu
http://starr-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:omar.montemayor@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:heidi.lopez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:amancha@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:david.sanchez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:nilda.gonzalez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:webb-tx@tamu.edu
http://webb-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:angelica.sifuentes@ag.tamu.edu
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Vacant

Julie Tijerina
Valeria Arredondo
Nancy Olivares

Imelda Cavazos

Georgina Macias
Rolando Zamora

Megan Rodriguez
Perla Flores

Cassandra Contreras

Jesse Rodriguez

Javier Alonso (Webb & Zapata Counties)

Vacant

Leslie Dominguez
Carissa Muioz

Mariana Vargas

Assistant Extension Agent
Extension Program Specialist-HST
BLT-Nutrition Education Associate
Office Manager

Administrative Clerk

Willacy County

471 W. Hidalgo Ave., Raymondville, TX 78580-3532
PH 956-689-2412 <« FX 689-2031
Email willacy-tx@tamu.edu
http://willacy.agrilife.org
CEA-AG/NR (COORD)
EA-CEP (AG/NR)
EA-CEP (CED)
EA-Health

Secretary

Zapata County

200 E. 7th Avenue, Ste. 249, Zapata, TX 78076
Ph: 956-765-9820 * FX 956-765-8627
Email zapata@ag.tamu.edu
http://zapata-tx.tamu.edu

CEA-AG/NR (COORD)

EA-BLT

EA-Health

Zavala County

221 North First Avenue, Crystal City, TX 78839-3503
PH 830-374-2883 ¢ FX 830-374-3351
Email zavala@ag.tamu.edu
http://zavala-tx.tamu.edu

CEA-AG/NR
EA-BLT

Office Manager

julie.tijerina@ag.tamu.edu
valeria.sanmiguel@ag.tamu.edu
nolivares@ag.tamu.edu

imcavazos@ag.tamu.edu

georgina.macias@ag.tamu.edu
r-zamora@ag.tamu.edu
megan.guerrero@ag.tamu.edu
perla.flores@ag.tamu.edu

ccontreras@ag.tamu.edu

jesus.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu

Javier.alonso@ag.tamu.edu

leslie.dominguez@ag.tamu.edu
carissa.munoz@ag.tamu.edu

mariana.vargas@ag.tamu.edu


mailto:julie.tijerina@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:valeria.sanmiguel@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:willacy-tx@tamu.edu
http://willacy.agrilife.org/
mailto:perla.flores@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:willacy@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:zapata@ag.tamu.edu
http://zapata-tx.tamu.edu/
mailto:jesus.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:zavala-tx@tamu.edu
http://zavala-tx.tamu.edu/
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TITLE ABBREVIATIONS
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AG/NR (ANR) ......... Agriculture and Natural Resources Y Extension Agent
AGEC.....ccovveeireens Agricultural Economics EFNEP ..cooevvveenee. Expanded Food and Nutrition Education
BLT.ooiiieeeeeiiiieeens Better Living for Texans Program
CEA....coiieeeeee County Extension Agent ENTO ..ooveeieieeen. Entomology
CEP e Cooperative Extension Program (Prairie View A&M FCH oo, Family and Community Health
Univ.) FCS oo, Family and Consumer Sciences
CMR.coiiie Coastal Marine Resources FR coeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene Family Resources
COADM......ccoeeeuu. County Administrator (Urban Counties) HST oo, Healthy South Texas
COORD....ccoevvveeennen County Coordinator HORT ..vvvevieeeen, Horticulture Sciences

CED..oooeeeee e Community Economic Development IPM i, Integrated Pest Management



